BRIDGE COLLABORATIVE YOUTH DATA

June 21, 2019

COMPLETED ASSESSMENTS™*
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*Completed by both youth and advocate

Initial 90 180 270 360 450 540
Agency Day Day Day Day Day Day Day
Friends of Youth 29 17 13 11 7 4 4
Nexus/AYR 41 24 14 7 4 4 3
YouthCare 35 50 24 15 11 2 3

Total 105 91 51 33 22 10 10




SUMMARY OF YOUTH ASSESSMENTS

How often do you stay at a place where you know you will not be physically hurt?
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Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day

Safety Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day
Nowhere 9 6 4 1 0
Have a safe place but never

stay there 14 6 1 0 0
Once a Month 6 1 2 0 0
2-3 Times a Week 12 6 1 1 1
All the Time 63 69 39 31 18
Total 104 88 47 33 19




What is your current interest in getting a job where you get a paycheck?
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Interest in getting a job Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day
Not Interested 7 2 1 2
Little Interested 4 8 0
Very Interested 28 12 12 8
Applied in Last Month 24 7 6 3
Already have a Job 22 12 14 5
Not Applicable/Too Young 1 7 0 1
Total 101 86 48 33 19
How often do you feel physically unhealthy?
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Physically Unhealthy Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day
Never 18 10 7 4 3
Sometimes 46 30 14 5 6
A Moderate Amount 9 12 11 3 2
Alot 11 0 1
All the Time 3 2 0
Total 87 63 36 14 12




How many people do you have in your life that support you and tell you that you can
accomplish your goals?

100% -
80% - B More than Five
60% - B Three to Four
40% - H Two to Three
20% - M One to Two
0% - : : : : B None

Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day

People Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day

None 7 1 2 1
One to Two 11 0
Two to Three 35 39 15 12 5
Three to Four 19 11 14 2 4
More than Five 33 27 17 15 6
Total 105 85 49 31 16

How often do you feel stressed out?
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80% - H All the Time
60% - HAlot
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0% - : : : : B Never
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Stress Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day

Never 3 6 3 2 5
Sometimes 21 25 11 14 4
A Moderate Amount 23 22 13 5 3
A lot 34 21 16 10 7
All the Time 24 14 5 2 0

Total 105 88 48 33 19




Do you need help finding resources around school?
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Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day
School Help Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day
Alot 15 2 2 8 3
Some 22 21 12 7 4
None 14 23 15 13 6
Total 51 46 29 28 13

Do you need help finding resources around getting a job?
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Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day
Job Help Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day
A lot 48 24 15 9 4
Some 29 31 12 7 7
None 28 31 22 17 8

Total 105 86 49 33 19




Do you need help finding resources around housing?
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Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day
Housing Help Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day
A lot 48 31 12 6 1
Some 21 29 9 5 14
None 33 27 29 20 6
Total 102 87 50 31 21

Do you need help finding resources around health?
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Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day
Health Help Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day
A lot 17 13 9 1 0
Some 42 33 14 9 5
None 42 41 27 20 16
Total 101 87 50 30 21

On a ladder, where are you now, and where will you be in 5 years?
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Initial Day 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360

B Where | am right now B Where | will be in 5 years

Ladder Now & Future Initial Day 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360

Where | am now 4.99 5.77 6.18 6.61 6.24
Where | will be in 5 years 9.03 8.94 8.92 9.06 9.10
Difference 4.04 3.17 2.74 2.45 2.86

** All differences between “Where | am right now” and “Where | will be in 5 years” for each time point
were statistically significantly different.**



CHANGE OVER TIME

The charts below illustrate the change over time for youth with a matched assessment at two
consecutive time-points (e.g., a 90-day assessment and a 180-day assessment). Each pairing is made up
of a different sample of youth; the youth with assessments at 270 days and 360 days are not the same
youth with assessments at 90 days and 180 days. Sample sizes are displayed within the figures, and *
indicates a statistically significant change within two time-points with p < .05.

How often do you stay at a place where you know you will not be physically hurt?
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Higher scores indicate more days spent where the youth will not be physically hurt

Safe place to live Initial to 90 90 to 180 180t0 270 270to 360
Primary Assessment 3.9 4.19 4.92 4.92
Secondary Assessment 4.1 431 5 4.92

N 39 32 12 12

Stat sig diff between time points No No No No




What is your interest in getting a job where you get a paycheck?
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Higher scores on this measure indicate a higher interest in having a job with a paycheck.

Job Interest Initialto90 90to 180 180to270 270 to 360
Primary Assessment 3.23 341 3.5 4.33
Secondary Assessment 3.58 2.88 3.9 3.67

N 31 32 12 12
Stat sig diff between time points No No No No

*Results of this analysis do not currently include responses of “Not Applicable/Too Young”*

How often do you feel physically unhealthy?
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Higher scores on this measure indicate a youth feels sick more often.
Phys Unhealthy Initialto90 90to 180 180to270 270to 360
Primary Assessment 241 2.5 2.57 2.2
Secondary Assessment 2.56 2.55 2.86 1.8
N 27 22 7 5
Stat sig diff between time points No No No No




How often do you feel stressed out?
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Higher scores on this measure indicate higher levels of stress.
Stress Initial to90 90 to 180 180to 270 270 to 360
Primary Assessment 3.46 2.81 3.17 3.17
Secondary Assessment 3.28 3.28 2.92 2.33
N 39 32 12 12
Stat sig diff between time points No No No Yes

How many people do you have in your life that support you?
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Higher scores indicate a greater number of people that support the youth.

People Initialto90  90to 180 180to 270 270 to 360
Primary Assessment 3.29 3.74 4 3.8
Secondary Assessment 3.61 3.74 3.7 3.5
N 38 31 10 10

Stat sig diff between time points No No No No




Do you need help finding resources around school?
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Higher scores on this measure indicate /ess help needed; therefore, lower scores indicate a
higher need for this domain

School help Initialto 90 90 to 180 180to 270 270to 360
Primary Assessment 2.13 2.34 25 2.08
Secondary Assessment 2.34 231 2.5 217

N 38 32 12 12
Stat sig diff between time points No No No No

Do you need help finding resources around employment?
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Higher scores on this measure indicate less help needed; therefore, lower scores indicate a
higher need for this domain.

Employment Initialto90 90to 180 180to270 270to 360
Primary Assessment 1.79 211 2.25 2.2
Secondary Assessment 1.9 2.22 2.63 21
N 19 18 8 10

Stat sig diff between time points No No No No




Do you need help finding resources around housing?
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Higher scores on this measure indicate /ess help needed; therefore, lower scores indicate a

higher need for this domain.

Housing Initialto90  90to 180 180to 270 270to 360
Primary Assessment 1.92 1.97 2.33 2.09
Secondary Assessment 2.08 2.16 2.25 2.36
N 37 31 12 11
Stat sig diff between time points No No No No
Do you need help finding resources around health?
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Higher scores on this measure indicate less help needed; therefore, lower scores indicate a

higher need for this domain.

Health Help Initial to 90 90 to 180 180to0 270 270to 360
Primary Assessment 2.28 2.32 2.25 2.55
Secondary Assessment 211 2.26 2.58 2.64

N 36 31 12 11
Stat sig diff between time points No No No No




Ladder Now
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Higher scores on this measure indicate a better quality of life currently lived by the youth.

Ladder Now Initialto90  90to 180 180to 270 270to 360
Primary Assessment 4.92 5.03 7.33 7.64
Secondary Assessment 5.63 6.34 7 6.82

N 38 31 12 11
Stat sig diff between time points No Yes No No

Ladder Future
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Higher scores on this measure indicate a better predicted quality of life in 5 years.

Ladder Future Initial to 90 90 to 180 180 to 270 270 to 360
Primary Assessment 8.72 8.63 7.33 9.3
Secondary Assessment 8.51 6.34 7 9

N 38 32 12 10
Stat sig diff between time points No Yes No No




SUMMARY OF DATA ANSWERED BY ADVOCATES

School days attended per month
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m 0 Days
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School Days per Month Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day
0 Days 32 26 8 12 8
10 or fewer days 27 42 33 15 10
11 to 20 days 25 15 11 5 3
21 or more days 5 1 2 2
Not Applicable 6 4 2
Total 95 87 54 38 25

Attend school at all?
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Attend school at all? Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day
No 32 26 8 12 8
Yes 57 58 45 22 15
Unknown 0 0
Not Applicable 6 4
Total 95 90 55 38 26




Where are you living now?
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Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day
Living Now Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day
Unknown 1 12 5 2 1
Homeless 37 24 14 4 5
Housed risk of losing 13 9 2 5 5
Housed and at risk 14 14 6 5 4
Stable 19 34 30 22 12
Total 84 93 57 38 27
How much contact in the past 90 days?
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Initial 90 Day 180Day  270Day 360 Day

Contact in past 90 days Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day
No Contact 24 9 3 1 2
Sporadic 30 36 31 14 12
Consistent 17 19 9 15

Frequent 8 20 8 6

Very Frequent 3 9 6 2

Total 82 93 57 38 27




Has the youth reached out in the past 90 days?
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Reached in past 90 days Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day
Yes 45 66 41 33 20
No 39 27 16 5 7
Total 84 93 57 38 27

How likely is the youth to reach out?
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Likely to Reach out Initial 90 Day 180 Day 270 Day 360 Day
Not at all 3 7

Unlikely 19 18 9 6

About as un/likely 31 20 14

Likely 23 31 22 16 11
Absolutely Certain 7 16 10 7 5

Total 83 92 57 38 27




